
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2024 

Contract

Cycle Training

London Borough of Hackney

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012084

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0415ff  

Published 12 April 2024, 11:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Town Hall, Mare Street

Hackney

E8 1EA

Contact

LBH Leila Gillespie

Email

Leila.Gillespie@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083563000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012084-2024
mailto:Leila.Gillespie@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cycle Training

Reference number

DN684517

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cycle training services for all who live , work and study in Hackney

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £936,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

80300000 - Higher education services

80200000 - Secondary education services



Page 4 to 7

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an umbrella commitment that requires a huge amount of input from a diverse portfolio
of projects and services. Our best understanding based on circa 25 years of (sector)
research and Hackney experience suggests that what is required is a combination of:

physical changes to the environment to prioritise walking, cycling and public transport,

complementary measures such as cycle training, route mapping/assessments, road safety
education in schools, behaviour change campaigns,

traffic restraint/ transport demand management policies such as car-free development and
road user charging.

All proposals can complement Vision Zero /Safe systems commitments

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032747

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/032747-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cycle Confident

Lincoln House LG.04. 1 -3 Brixton Road

London

SW9 6DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address

https://www.cycleconfident.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £936,000

https://www.cycleconfident.com/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

WC2A 2LL

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://hackney.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://hackney.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T18:59:28+0100
	TCPDF




